
Corporate Briefing  
Dates and Report Submission Deadlines 2025/2026 

 

Date & Time of Corporate 
Briefing Meeting 

Date of Submission of Final Report (including 
approvals from Legal, Finance, Access to 
Services, Corporate Director and Cabinet 

Member) 

9.00 am – Thursday, 
5 June 2025 

Noon – Friday, 23 May 2025 

9.00 am – Thursday,  
3 July 2025 

Noon – Friday, 20 June 2025 

No August Meeting  

9.00 am – Thursday,  
4 September 2025 

Noon – Friday, 22 August 2025 

9.00 am – Thursday,  
2 October 2025 

Noon – Friday, 19 September 2025 

9.00 am – Thursday, 
6 November 2025 

Noon – Friday, 24 October 2025 

9.00 am – Thursday, 
27 November 2025 

Noon – Friday, 14 November 2025 

9.00 am – Thursday, 
8 January 2026 

Noon – Friday, 19 December 2025 

9.00 am – Thursday, 
5 February 2026 

Noon – Friday, 23 January 2026 

9.00 am – Thursday, 
5 March 2026 

Noon – Friday, 20 February 2026 

9.00 am – Thursday,  
2 April 2026 

Noon – Friday, 20 March 2026 

9.00 am – Wednesday,  
30 April 2026 

Noon – Friday, 17 April 2026 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Cabinet 

Dates and Report Submission Deadlines 2025/2026 
 

Date & Time of Cabinet 
Meeting 

Date of Submission of Final Report 
(including approvals from Legal, Finance, 
Corporate Director and Cabinet Member) 

09.00 am – Thursday, 
26 June 2025 

Noon – Friday, 13 June 2025 

10.00 am – Thursday, 
17 July 2025 

Noon – Friday, 4 July 2025 

No August Meeting  

10.00 am – Thursday, 
18 September 2025 

Noon – Friday, 5 September 2025 

10.00 am – Thursday, 
16 October 2025 

Noon – Friday, 3 October 2025 

10.00 am – Wednesday, 
19 November 2025 

Noon – Friday, 7 November 2025 

10.00 am – Thursday, 
11 December 2025 

Noon – Friday, 28 November 2025 

10.00 am – Friday,  
9 January 2026 (Budget) 

Noon – Monday 5 January 2026 

10.00 am – Thursday, 
22 January 2026 

Noon – Friday, 9 January 2026 

10.00 am – Thursday, 
19 February 2026 

Noon – Friday, 6 February 2026 

10.00 am – Thursday, 
19 March 2026 

Noon – Friday, 6 March 2026 

10.00 am – Thursday, 
16 April 2026  

Noon – Thursday, 2 April 2026 

10.00am – Thursday, 21 
May 2026 

Noon – Friday, 8 May 2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Council 
Dates and Report Submission Deadlines 2025/2026 

 

Date & Time of Council 
Meeting 

Date of Submission of Final Report 
(including approvals from Legal, Finance, 
Corporate Director and Cabinet Member) 

5.00 pm – Thursday, 
3 July 2025 

Noon – Friday, 20 June 2025 

No August Meeting  

5.00 pm – Thursday, 
4 September 2025 

Noon – Friday, 22 August 2025 

5.00 pm – Thursday, 
2 October 2025 

Noon – Friday,19 September 2025 

5.00 pm – Thursday, 
6 November 2025 

Noon – Friday, 24 October 2025 

5.00 pm – Thursday, 
4 December 2025 

Noon – Friday, 21 November 2025 

5.00 pm – Thursday, 
29 January 2026 

Noon – Friday, 16 January 2026 

4.00 pm – Thursday, 
5 March 2026 (Budget) 

Noon – Friday, 20 February 2026 

5.00 pm – Thursday,   
26 March 2026 

Noon – Friday, 13 March 2026 

4.00 pm – Thursday, 
14 May 2026 (Annual) 

Noon – Friday 1 May 2026 

 
 


